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Others

Report Date Nov 5, 2025

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued
Common Shares 6,072,357,151

Less: Number of
Treasury 947,181,464
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding
Common Shares 5,125,175,687

Less :
A. Directors
. . Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding
Name Direct Indirect shares Shares
Mary Belle D. Bituin (see addtl info below for = 1,630,524 0 1,630,524 0.03
Joseph C. Sy (see addtl info below for
indirect shares) 5,019,049 0 5,019,049 0.1
Dante R. Bravo 26,271,947 0 26,271,947 0.51
Gu Zhi Fang 1 0 1 0
Dennis Allan T. Ang 16,000,000 0 16,000,000 0.31
Jennifer Y. Cong 225,812 0 225,812 0
Noel B. Lazaro 4,192,733 0 4,192,733 0.08
Jaime F. Del Rosario 1 0 1
Edgardo G. Lacson 1 0 1 0
Sergio R. Ortiz-Luis Jr. 1 0 1 0
53,340,069 0 53,340,069 1.03
B. Officers
Name Direct  Indirect Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding

shares Shares
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Mary Belle D. Bituin (same shareholdings as

above)

Dante R. Bravo (same shareholdings as

above)

Noel B. Lazaro (same shareholdings as

above)

Carlo A. Matilac

Eveart Grace P. Claro
Mario A. Nevado

Eugene Quincy H. Hopilos
Allan Christopher M. Santos

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Name

Regulus Best Nickel Holdings, Inc.

Bellatrix Star, Inc.

Alpha Centauri Fortune Group, Inc.

Antares Nickel Capital, Inc.

Blue Eagle Elite Ventures, Inc.

Ultimate Horizon Capital, Inc.

Sohoton Synergy, Inc.

Great South Group Ventures, Inc.

Red Lion Fortune Group, Inc.

D. Affiliates

Name Direct Indirect

E. Government

0

1,733,227

10,000

776,552

0
0

2,519,779

Direct

523,154,841
48,143,529
16,623,402
10,676,609
348,769,779
355,651,698
907,979,502
32,644,851
57,588,866
2,301,233,077

Total direct & indirect shares

5,000

5,000

Public Ownership Report

0

1,733,227
10,000
776,552
5,000

0

2,524,779

0.03

0.02

0.05

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

0
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523,154,841
48,143,529
16,623,402
10,676,609

348,769,779

355,651,698

907,979,502
32,644,851
57,588,866

2,301,233,077

% to Total Outstanding Shares

10.21
0.94
0.32
0.21
6.81
6.94

17.72
0.64
1.12

44 .91
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Name Direct Indirect

0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect
0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect
0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect

l. Others

Name Direct Indirect

Number of Listed
Common Shares

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares

Total Number of Shares

Owned 2,768,077,762
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 54.01

Other Relevant Information

6,072,357,151

2,357,097,925

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares
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% to Total Outstanding Shares

0

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0
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Change of indirect of shareholding pursuant to the November 5, 2025 disclosure.

After subscribing to unissued shares of Blue Eagle Elite Ventures, Inc., Ultimate Horizon Capital, Inc., and Sohoton
Synergy, Inc., Ms. Mary Belle D. Bituin now holds majority interests in these companies. She likewise holds nominal
interests in Great South Group Ventures, Inc. and Red Lion Fortune Group, Inc.

In turn, Blue Eagle Elite Ventures, Inc. is the majority shareholder of Regulus Best Nickel Holdings, Inc., Alpha Centauri
Fortune Group, Inc., and Bellatrix Star, Inc.

Based on her shareholdings in these entities, Ms. Bituin has an indirect interest equivalent to approximately 31.49% of
FNI, or about 1,615,398,639 shares. Mr. Joseph C. Sy has an indirect interest equivalent to approximately 5.73% of FNI,
or about 293,528,449 shares.

Filed on behalf by:
Name Eveart Grace Pomarin-Claro
Designation Corporate Secretary and Alternate Corporate Information Officer
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