

*The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.*



## Global Ferronickel Holdings, Inc. FNI

**PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report**  
*Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership*

### Report Type

- Monthly
- Quarterly

Others

<b>Report Date</b>	Nov 5, 2025
--------------------	-------------

### Computation of Public Ownership

<b>Number of Issued Common Shares</b>	6,072,357,151
<b>Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any</b>	947,181,464
<b>Number of Outstanding Common Shares</b>	5,125,175,687

### Less :

#### A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Mary Belle D. Bituin (see addtl info below for	1,630,524	0	1,630,524	0.03
Joseph C. Sy (see addtl info below for indirect shares)	5,019,049	0	5,019,049	0.1
Dante R. Bravo	26,271,947	0	26,271,947	0.51
Gu Zhi Fang	1	0	1	0
Dennis Allan T. Ang	16,000,000	0	16,000,000	0.31
Jennifer Y. Cong	225,812	0	225,812	0
Noel B. Lazaro	4,192,733	0	4,192,733	0.08
Jaime F. Del Rosario	1	0	1	0
Edgardo G. Lacson	1	0	1	0
Sergio R. Ortiz-Luis Jr.	1	0	1	0
	53,340,069	0	53,340,069	1.03

#### B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
------	--------	----------	--------------------------------	-------------------------------

Mary Belle D. Bituin (same shareholdings as above)	0	0	0	0
Dante R. Bravo (same shareholdings as above)	0	0	0	0
Noel B. Lazaro (same shareholdings as above)	0	0	0	0
Carlo A. Matilac	1,733,227	0	1,733,227	0.03
Eveart Grace P. Claro	10,000	0	10,000	0
Mario A. Nevado	776,552	0	776,552	0.02
Eugene Quincy H. Hopilos	0	5,000	5,000	0
Allan Christopher M. Santos	0	0	0	0
	2,519,779	5,000	2,524,779	0.05

### C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Regulus Best Nickel Holdings, Inc.	523,154,841	0	523,154,841	10.21
Bellatrix Star, Inc.	48,143,529	0	48,143,529	0.94
Alpha Centauri Fortune Group, Inc.	16,623,402	0	16,623,402	0.32
Antares Nickel Capital, Inc.	10,676,609	0	10,676,609	0.21
Blue Eagle Elite Ventures, Inc.	348,769,779	0	348,769,779	6.81
Ultimate Horizon Capital, Inc.	355,651,698	0	355,651,698	6.94
Sohoton Synergy, Inc.	907,979,502	0	907,979,502	17.72
Great South Group Ventures, Inc.	32,644,851	0	32,644,851	0.64
Red Lion Fortune Group, Inc.	57,588,866	0	57,588,866	1.12
	2,301,233,077	0	2,301,233,077	44.91

### D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

### E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

**F. Banks**

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

**G. Employees**

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

**H. Lock-Up Shares**

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

**I. Others**

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

<b>Number of Listed Common Shares</b>	6,072,357,151
<b>Total Number of Non-Public Shares</b>	2,357,097,925
<b>Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public</b>	2,768,077,762
<b>Public Ownership Percentage</b>	54.01

**Other Relevant Information**

Change of indirect of shareholding pursuant to the November 5, 2025 disclosure.

After subscribing to unissued shares of Blue Eagle Elite Ventures, Inc., Ultimate Horizon Capital, Inc., and Sohoton Synergy, Inc., Ms. Mary Belle D. Bituin now holds majority interests in these companies. She likewise holds nominal interests in Great South Group Ventures, Inc. and Red Lion Fortune Group, Inc.

In turn, Blue Eagle Elite Ventures, Inc. is the majority shareholder of Regulus Best Nickel Holdings, Inc., Alpha Centauri Fortune Group, Inc., and Bellatrix Star, Inc.

Based on her shareholdings in these entities, Ms. Bituin has an indirect interest equivalent to approximately 31.49% of FNI, or about 1,615,398,639 shares. Mr. Joseph C. Sy has an indirect interest equivalent to approximately 5.73% of FNI, or about 293,528,449 shares.

**Filed on behalf by:**

<b>Name</b>	Eveart Grace Pomarin-Claro
<b>Designation</b>	Corporate Secretary and Alternate Corporate Information Officer